503671882 01/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3718517

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR. BRIAN B. WILLIAMS			01/27/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	KAMBIZ	KAMBIZ BEHZADI		
Street Address:	2467 VIA	2467 VIA DE LOS MILAGROS		
City:	PLEASA	PLEASANTON		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94566	94566		
		20612		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	9	220612		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE		220612		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	220612 115)466-6362		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (2 I be sent to a			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided;	115)466-6362 t he e-mail address first; if that is u		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (2 m	115)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 115) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (2 m e: P	415)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 415) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (4 m e: P 8	115)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 115) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE 87 HUMBOLDT RD	sent via US Mail. EL E. WOODS	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (4 m e: P 8	415)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 415) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE	sent via US Mail. EL E. WOODS	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (2 m e: P 8 8 B	115)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 115) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE 87 HUMBOLDT RD	sent via US Mail. EL E. WOODS	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (4 m e: P 8 B NUMBER:	415)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 415) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE 87 HUMBOLDT RD RISBANE, CALIFORNIA 94005-163	sent via US Mail. EL E. WOODS	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (4 m e: P 8 B NUMBER:	415)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 415) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE 87 HUMBOLDT RD RISBANE, CALIFORNIA 94005-163 20326-7004	sent via US Mail. EL E. WOODS 37	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (4 m e: P 8 B NUMBER:	115)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 115) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE 87 HUMBOLDT RD RISBANE, CALIFORNIA 94005-163 20326-7004 MICHAEL E. WOODS	sent via US Mail. EL E. WOODS 37	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (4 m e: P 8 B NUMBER:	415)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 415) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE 87 HUMBOLDT RD RISBANE, CALIFORNIA 94005-163 20326-7004 MICHAEL E. WOODS /Michael E. WOODS, Reg. #33	sent via US Mail. EL E. WOODS 37	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA (2 l be sent to a if provided; (4 e: P 8 B NUMBER: R:	415)466-6362 the e-mail address first; if that is usif that is unsuccessful, it will be set 415) 466-6360 newoods@plomew.com ATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAE 87 HUMBOLDT RD RISBANE, CALIFORNIA 94005-163 20326-7004 MICHAEL E. WOODS /Michael E. WOODS, Reg. #33 01/29/2016	sent via US Mail. EL E. WOODS 37	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian B. Williams, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 25732 West Court Hayward, CA 9454, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is a joint and undivided owner, by inventor, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Kambiz Behzadi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2467 Via De Los Milagros, Pleasanton, California 94566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A* The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 037622 FRAME: 0856

1



RECORDED: 01/29/2016

9.220.612

.

PATENT REEL: 037622 FRAME: 0857